
  
 
 

 
 

 
Raiffeisen-Bezirksrundenwettkämpfe 2015/2016 

Bezirk Imst - Luftgewehr 

 Klasse: A 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Roppen 1 1564 1559 1554 1567 0 1575 1563 1564 1563 1561 1556 0 1564 1564 18754 24 1562,83 

 2. Umhausen 1 1561 1538 0 1550 1556 1562 1556 1555 1547 0 1537 1560 1566 1563 18651 20 1554,25 

 3. Mieming 1 1509 1526 1511 1511 1547 0 1509 1496 1519 1514 1535 1512 0 1520 18209 14 1517,42 

 4. Roppen 2 1508 1515 1517 1515 1514 1511 0 1500 1499 1503 1517 1518 1492 0 18109 14 1509,08 

 5. Imst 1 0 1488 1488 1490 1511 1514 1509 0 1493 1487 1493 1503 1511 1500 17987 6 1498,92 

 6. Tarrenz 1 1492 0 1487 1498 1507 1527 1505 1508 0 1502 1505 1504 1504 1506 18045 4 1503,75 

 7. Haiming 1 1496 1498 1489 0 1514 1488 1515 1452 1487 1457 0 1481 1492 1495 17864 2 1488,67 

 Klasse: B 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Umhausen 2 1533 1522 1523 0 1518 1527 1529 1517 1536 1526 0 1540 1550 1523 18344 24 1528,67 

 2. Mieming 2 1497 1481 0 1486 1455 1494 1498 1497 1483 0 1468 1504 1483 1487 17833 16 1486,08 

 3. Wald im Pitztal 0 1473 1484 1469 1502 1493 1501 0 1471 1487 1487 1493 1504 1486 17850 15 1487,50 

 4. Umhausen 3 1487 1482 1484 1484 1479 1491 0 1450 1457 1486 1460 1484 1498 0 17742 13 1478,50 

 5. Oetz 1468 1466 1502 1491 0 1448 1473 1466 1451 1448 1461 0 1475 1472 17621 10 1468,42 

 6. Roppen 3 1455 1404 1475 1476 1466 0 1455 1445 1448 1398 1412 1455 0 1466 17355 6 1446,25 

 7. Tarrenz 2 1444 0 1456 1444 1408 1426 1454 1395 0 1414 1408 1408 1441 1423 17121 0 1426,75 

 Klasse: C 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Imst 2 1444 1435 1426 1478 1436 0 1446 1446 1453 1456 1460 1455 1477 0 17412 24 1451,00 

 2. Umhausen 4 1370 1396 1390 1410 1377 0 1460 1404 1403 1386 1426 1379 1413 0 16814 11 1401,17 

 3. Haiming 2 1356 1431 1412 1415 1394 0 1434 1369 1410 1331 1402 1333 1414 0 16701 10 1391,75 

 4. Nassereith 1375 1394 1386 1408 1366 0 1404 1359 1321 1383 1381 1379 1347 0 16503 3 1375,25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 

 Einzelreihung 14 . Runde 
 Rg SNr. Name Gilde Ergebnis 

 Frauen 

 1. 264 Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 1 98 100 100 100 398 
 2. 1 Auer Katharina Roppen 1 98 99 99 99 395 

 3. 115 Kaspar Sonja Mieming 1 97 97 96 96 386 
 4. 102 Mair Carina Umhausen 2 95 95 93 95 378 
 5. 227 Gstrein Sabrina Imst 1 94 95 95 94 378 
 6. 275 Gabl Romana Wald i.P. 93 94 91 94 372 
 7. 277 Berghammer Sandra Tarrenz 1 95 90 95 92 372 

 8. 207 Gritsch Melanie Oetz 93 94 97 88 372 

 Jugend männlich 

 1. 152 Jeitner Gregor Umhausen 2 95 94 96 92 377 

 Jugend weiblich 

 1. 130 Hafner Lisa Umhausen 2 93 97 95 98 383 

 Jungschützen 

 1. 107 Riedl Stephan Mieming 2 93 95 95 93 376 

 Jungschützinnen 

 1. 121 Riml Anna-Maria Mieming 2 93 95 96 96 380 

 Junioren 

 1. 19 Kluibenschädl Raphael Roppen 3 93 84 95 92 364 

 2. 63 Prommegger Tobias Mieming 2 83 89 94 94 360 

 Juniorinnen 

 1. 111 Auer Marie-Theres Roppen 1 98 97 100 97 392 

 2. 60 Griesser Nadine Umhausen 1 98 98 98 96 390 
 3. 202 Stefani Franziska Roppen 1 94 97 97 100 388 
 4. 278 Raffl Katrin Imst 1 93 97 90 93 373 
 5. 89 Hackl Anna Imst 1 90 96 91 92 369 

 Männer 

 1. 125 Kammerlander Lukas Umhausen 1 97 99 99 97 392 
 2. 71 Stefani Johannes Roppen 1 97 98 97 97 389 

 3. 171 Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 1 96 95 97 95 383 
 4. 70 Köll Edwin Tarrenz 1 95 92 97 96 380 
 5. 8 Pfeifer Peter Imst 1 93 97 99 91 380 
 6. 29 Flür Martin Tarrenz 1 97 94 93 88 372 

 7. 192 Auer Philipp Oetz 91 89 90 97 367 

 8. 158 Plattner Hannes Wald i.P. 93 91 92 89 365 
 9. 200 Auer Martin Oetz 92 91 91 90 364 

 10. 137 Juen Daniel Tarrenz 2 80 83 87 90 340 

 Senioren 1 

 1. 90 Melmer Christof Mieming 1 96 98 97 97 388 



 2. 132 Regensburger Martin Umhausen 2 94 96 96 99 385 
 3. 128 Stefani Norbert Roppen-E 95 95 98 95 383 
 4. 141 Tiefenbrunner Herbert Tarrenz 1 95 98 94 95 382 
 5. 143 Weber Hermann Wald i.P. 96 95 90 97 378 

 6. 216 Floriani Meinhard Haiming 1 93 96 94 95 378 
 7. 208 Flunger Guido Haiming 1 97 95 96 90 378 
 8. 199 Schuchter Alois Roppen 3 92 95 93 92 372 
 9. 49 Gstrein Peter Wald i.P. 91 93 93 94 371 

 10. 80 Larcher Alois Mieming 2 92 92 93 94 371 
 11. 24 Ennemoser Gebhard Roppen 3 90 94 94 92 370 
 12. 45 Grüner Markus Tarrenz 2 96 91 92 91 370 
 13. 7 Auer Helmut Oetz 93 90 94 92 369 
 14. 234 Sporer Christian Mieming 1 90 89 94 95 368 

 15. 81 Leitner Bernhard Haiming 1 90 95 87 92 364 
 16. 5 Auer Ewald Roppen 3 90 86 92 92 360 

 Senioren 2 und 3 

 1. 14 Berghammer Kurt Tarrenz 2 85 92 93 90 360 
 2. 151 Wille Franz Tarrenz 2 90 87 86 90 353 

 Seniorinnen 1 

 1. 297 Sporer Angelika Mieming 1 95 97 94 92 378 
 2. 100 Jonak Sabine Haiming 1 94 94 94 93 375 

 

 

 

 

 

 Schnitt - Einzelschützen 

 Rg. SNr Schütze Gilde 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Schnitt 

 Jugend weiblich 

 1. 130 Hafner Lisa Umhausen 387 391 395 389 390 390 383 383 386 377 391 390 391 383 387,57 

 2. 150 Köll Hanna Roppen 330 317 332 324 309 331 323,83 

 3. 149 Hausegger Daniela Tarrenz 322 290 309 307 328 326 325 337 313 317,44 

 4. 273 Berger Stefan Haiming 303 302 302,50 

 Jugend männlich 

 1. 152 Jeitner Gregor Umhausen 373 371 367 368 369 371 367 364 374 376 363 380 381 377 371,50 

 2. 136 Raggl Manuel Roppen 336 336,00 

 3. 146 Hausegger Simon Tarrenz 214 241 280 243 224 279 293 307 282 262,56 

 Jungschützinnen 

 1. 92 Rangger Patricia Mieming 382 380 387 386 389 389 381 383 381 378 378 383,09 

 2. 121 Riml Anna-Maria Mieming 373 371 362 350 372 373 380 374 373 387 371 380 372,17 

 3. 41 Zoller Melanie Tarrenz 371 365 359 357 368 354 367 362 362,88 

 4. 116 Milic Kristina Haiming 359 358 339 342 366 360 370 351 366 355 370 357,82 

 Jungschützen 

 1. 104 Auer Ronald Umhausen 375 376 378 380 376 379 373 374 376 371 372 371 375,08 



 2. 107 Riedl Stephan Mieming 373 380 374 366 372 380 369 373 372 371 372 376 373,17 

 3. 196 Schöpf Mario Umhausen 370 369 361 357 358 370 348 352 364 359 360,80 

 4. 155 Auer Sandro Umhausen 324 344 335 339 336 350 338 328 357 337 338,80 

 5. 119 Alber Lukas Haiming 333 341 342 352 319 337,40 

 6. 153 Mair Andre Umhausen 324 325 333 324 346 330,40 

 7. 120 Suitner Matteo Haiming 325 304 326 325 320,00 

 Juniorinnen 

 1. 111 Auer Marie-Theres Roppen 395 395 393 391 397 395 389 396 397 389 396 392 393,75 

 2. 202 Stefani Franziska Roppen 392 390 381 393 394 382 388 386 387 385 397 389 388 388,62 

 3. 60 Griesser Nadine Umhausen 390 381 387 390 389 391 385 390 390 390 390 388,45 

 4. 61 Schauer Arabella Roppen 374 379 377 380 384 386 384 372 378 390 373 373 379,17 

 5. 89 Hackl Anna Imst 372 369 367 389 385 379 372 376 376 371 377 369 375,17 

 6. 278 Raffl Katrin Imst 369 362 368 378 369 374 373 372 374 373 374 373 371,58 

 7. 265 Klingenschmid Anna- Imst 365 360 360 378 375 360 371 374 370 374 375 375 369,75 
 Lena 
 8. 34 Tiefenbrunner Viktoria Tarrenz 348 354 338 355 344 360 350 349,86 

 Junioren 

 1. 63 Prommegger Tobias Mieming 382 367 368 376 365 377 371 369 369 356 376 367 360 369,46 

 2. 48 Kuprian Marcel Umhausen 367 368 364 362 355 360 366 353 363 361 359 361,64 

 3. 33 Schrott Martin Oetz 355 360 370 363 363 356 360 353 353 351 358,40 

 4. 19 Kluibenschädl Raphael Roppen 361 374 362 362 357 356 360 360 343 341 364 358,18 

 5. 156 Tagwerker Philipp Imst 317 336 320 328 325,25 

 Frauen 

 1. 264 Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 393 392 395 395 397 395 397 392 399 393 395 397 398 395,23 

 2. 1 Auer Katharina Roppen 388 394 390 396 396 397 399 397 398 395 397 395 395 395,15 

 3. 102 Mair Carina Umhausen 387 377 385 380 389 381 387 392 367 390 395 378 384,00 

 4. 227 Gstrein Sabrina Imst 379 385 382 379 383 385 375 372 370 373 381 378 378,50 

 5. 275 Gabl Romana Wald 380 381 380 384 382 368 375 374 380 372 378 372 377,17 

 6. 115 Kaspar Sonja Mieming 370 382 371 388 365 369 378 371 385 378 381 386 377,00 

 7. 207 Gritsch Melanie Oetz 378 378 381 378 367 379 377 371 374 378 373 372 375,50 

 8. 277 Berghammer Sandra Tarrenz 370 368 357 373 377 368 374 373 373 376 372 371,00 

 9. 53 Brunner Linda Umhausen 369 364 376 371 364 350 368 366 366,00 

 Männer 

 1. 125 Kammerlander Lukas Umhausen 391 388 392 384 385 389 384 391 391 394 392 389,18 

 2. 71 Stefani Johannes Roppen 389 380 390 387 387 387 390 383 382 385 384 389 386,08 

 3. 171 Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 387 381 387 374 384 385 385 387 379 388 387 384 385 383 384,00 

 4. 29 Flür Martin Tarrenz 378 377 375 376 380 370 369 371 371 372 373,90 

 5. 8 Pfeifer Peter Imst 368 372 373 365 377 371 373 367 373 386 379 380 373,67 

 6. 70 Köll Edwin Tarrenz 365 367 366 371 376 369 373 379 372 379 377 375 380 373,00 

 7. 192 Auer Philipp Oetz 380 371 376 377 366 373 372 370 372 367 372,40 

 8. 183 Thurner Bernhard Imst 364 359 363 364 353 370 356 359 368 373 364 370 363,58 

 9. 158 Plattner Hannes Wald 352 363 354 373 368 372 360 356 356 370 371 365 363,33 

 10. 200 Auer Martin Oetz 360 362 365 364 362,75 

 11. 84 Leitner Martin Haiming 374 365 371 360 357 353 346 357 365 359 354 360,09 

 12. 233 Grünauer Armin Imst 362 361 357 365 352 348 363 361 359 361 360 368 359,75 

 13. 293 Degenhart Alexander Imst 353 355 346 371 356 368 356 359 359 352 356 364 357,92 

 14. 181 Tschiderer Günther Nassereith 356 361 358 372 339 364 340 345 353 354 359 345 353,83 

 15. 137 Juen Daniel Tarrenz 359 352 349 350 364 340 352,33 

 16. 73 Leitner Richard Haiming 324 346 350 360 353 363 344 348 347 353 348,80 

 17. 98 Tsimogiannis Alex Nassereith 288 288,00 

 Senioren 1 

 1. 90 Melmer Christof Mieming 387 385 377 386 389 381 383 382 384 389 379 386 388 384,31 

 2. 142 Tiefenbrunner Wolfgang Tarrenz 381 386 377 380 388 382 382,33 

 3. 141 Tiefenbrunner Herbert Tarrenz 379 377 377 379 388 378 387 386 384 383 382 382 381,83 

 4. 132 Regensburger Martin Umhausen 379 370 377 371 382 382 378 383 383 383 382 385 379,58 



 5. 217 Gufler Hannes Umhausen 380 380 378 380 380 374 377 382 378,88 

 6. 128 Stefani Norbert Roppen 381 375 380 380 380 381 384 371 373 375 383 374 382 383 378,71 

 7. 216 Floriani Meinhard Haiming 372 382 378 379 380 380 372 381 381 381 378 378,55 

 8. 6 Auer Hans-Hermann Roppen 373 380 381 380 379 371 377 377 374 377 369 376,18 

 9. 26 Ennemoser Thomas Roppen 380 381 379 375 371 373 368 377 380 376,00 

 10. 143 Weber Hermann Wald 368 365 370 376 379 380 370 376 374 377 384 378 374,75 

 11. 199 Schuchter Alois Roppen 382 369 378 379 374 371 370 368 376 367 374 368 372 372,92 

 12. 49 Gstrein Peter Wald 373 375 365 369 364 381 366 381 377 374 371 371 372,25 

 13. 208 Flunger Guido Haiming 373 370 374 384 370 380 347 360 368 380 376 378 371,67 

 14. 24 Ennemoser Gebhard Roppen 379 372 366 372 366 376 374 372 367 375 367 370 371,33 

 15. 80 Larcher Alois Mieming 369 363 374 374 373 374 379 367 367 370 373 371 371,17 

 16. 234 Sporer Christian Mieming 368 368,00 

 17. 81 Leitner Bernhard Haiming 363 365 375 356 375 356 370 357 372 361 364 364,91 

 18. 45 Grüner Markus Tarrenz 367 357 363 354 366 363 349 359 375 367 368 370 363,17 

 19. 7 Auer Helmut Oetz 355 357 375 373 352 365 357 367 359 362 365 369 363,00 

 20. 96 Novotny Hermann Nassereith 366 365 354 357 357 360 363 364 362 359 359 365 360,92 

 21. 5 Auer Ewald Roppen 364 346 357 363 364 351 345 348 362 363 367 360 360 357,69 

 22. 166 Kuen Andreas Nassereith 347 354 350 353 358 348 341 332 348 353 348,40 

 23. 13 Berghammer Bernhard Tarrenz 343 343,00 

 24. 79 Kuen Herbert Nassereith 337 326 331,50 

 Seniorinnen 1 

 1. 100 Jonak Sabine Haiming 377 383 372 376 382 380 377 376 374 374 375 376,91 

 2. 297 Sporer Angelika Mieming 370 379 379 368 381 374 363 376 378 383 377 386 378 376,31 

 3. 124 Auer Magdalena Umhausen 371 358 366 367 377 367,80 

 4. 51 Neurauter Monika Umhausen 360 358 358 353 349 364 344 352 354,75 

 5. 186 Floriani Marianne Haiming 340 362 352 354 358 359 362 337 353,00 

 6. 289 Mair Angelika Umhausen 355 359 358 349 328 335 354 345 342 337 356 347,09 

 Senioren 2 und 3 

 1. 218 Hafner Erhard Umhausen 366 378 379 375 381 366 369 373,43 

 2. 14 Berghammer Kurt Tarrenz 360 364 365 353 336 366 344 350 340 343 358 360 353,25 

 3. 151 Wille Franz Tarrenz 359 349 351 348 353 343 343 348 351 353 349,80 

 4. 138 Tamerle Anton Nassereith 306 314 324 326 312 332 315 280 320 315 324 311 314,92 

 


